

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2011  
CC 10507/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2011 in WP No. 12434/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S KISHINCHAND CHELLARAMS(I) P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OOTACAMUND MUNICIPALITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as  
plain copy of impugned order and exemption from filing c/copy as  
well as plain copy of the impugned order and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after production of copy of the  
impugned order passed in W.P.No.12433 of 2001.

Counsel for the petitioner is allowed to make  
corresponding corrections in the SLP.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master

ITEM No. 6 Court No.2

SLP(C)NO.16358 of 2011

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice returnable by four weeks.

Interim protection granted by the High

Court shall continue until further orders.

Tag with SLP(C)No.16309 of 2011.