

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24491/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2011 in WP No.12433/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S KISHINCHAND CHELLARAMS(I) P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OOTACAMUND MUNICIPALITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw this petition in view of the amicable settlement placed on record.
The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|